Screen, paint and tile were delivered to Xuam Hoa

II in remodeling the medical aid station there (BT003784).

O. Fifteen (15) bags of cement were donated to Anh Khe

Village for the repair of a religious shrine.

2. Education. Ninety seven (97) hours of English instruction
was given to three thousand nine hundred and seventy three

(3,973) students at Hoa Vang High School (BT013728).

3. Public Health

a. 851 patients were treated during Med-Caps within the
1st Marine Air Wing Civic Action Area of Responsibility this
month.

b. 958 patients were treated during Med-Caps within Naval
Support Activity's Civic Action Area of Responsibility this